AiT Semiconductor Inc.
F0603L
SMD PPTC RESETTABLE FUSE
REV1.0 - OCT 2017 RELEASED - - 1 -
Product Features: Small surface mountable, Solid state,
Faster time to trip than standard SMD devices, Lower
resistance than standard SMD devices
Operation Current: 0.01A~0.25A
Maximum Voltage: 9VDC~60VDC
Temperature Range: -40℃ to 85℃
Applications: All high-density boards
Electrical Characteristics (23℃)
Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max
Current
Typical
Power
Max Time to Trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MIN
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
F0603L001-60 0.01 0.03 60 40 0.5 0.20 1.00 15.00 100.00
F0603L002-60 0.02
0.03
0.06 60 40 0.5 0.20 1.00 12.00 70.00
0050.0 F0603L003-30 0.03 0.09 30 40 0.5 0.20 1.00 6.00 50.00
F0603L004-24 0.04 0.12 24 40 0.5 0.20 1.00 4.00 40.00
F0603L005-15 0.05 0.15 15 40 0.5 0.50 0.10 3.80 30.00
F0603L008-15 0.08 0.20 15 40 0.5 0.60 0.10 2.80 14.00
F0603L010-15 0.10 0.25 15 40 0.5 0.70 0.10 0.90 8.00
F0603L012-09 0.12 0.30 9 40 0.5 0.80 0.10 1.10 5.80
F0603L016-09 0.16 0.40 9 40 0.5 1.00 0.10 1.00 4.20
F0603L020-09 0.20 0.45 9 40 0.5 2.00 0.10 0.55 3.50
F0603L025-09 0.25 0.55 9 40 0.5 8.00 0.08 0.50 3.00
IH=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23℃still air.
IT=Trip current-minimum current at which the device will always trip at 23℃ still air.
VMAX=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at it rated current. (IMAX)
IMAX= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (VMAX).